
710 E San Augustine
Deer Park TX 77536City of Deer Park

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1CHO 18-004 Name:

Status:Type: Change Orders Agenda Ready

File created: In control:8/29/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:9/4/2018

Title: Consideration of and action on proposed change order on the Dow Park Pavilion and Improvements
project.

Sponsors: City Manager's Office

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20180829112726005, 2. Change Order - Dow Park Millis, 3. 20180829130416729

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council9/4/2018 1

Consideration of and action on proposed change order on the Dow Park Pavilion and Improvements
project.

Summary:

The Deer Park Community Development Corporation (DPCDC) is a component unit of the City. The
DPCDC budget includes funding for several parks and recreation capital projects, including the Dow
Park Pavilion and Improvements project. The City of Deer Park entered into a contract with Millis
Construction & Development LLC, for completion of the Dow Park Pavilion Project on June 5, 2018. A
change order on the project is now needed and the amount of the change order exceeds the total
amount allocated for this project from the dedicated Type B sales tax revenue. Since the Dow Park
Pavilion and Improvements project enhances and improves the City-owned Dow Park, and amount of
the change order exceeds DPCDC funding, the City Council may want to consider providing
supplemental funds to complete the project.

Fiscal/Budgetary Impact:

The amount of the change order is $23,018.95. It would be necessary to amend the FY 2017-2018
Capital Improvements Fund budget to supplement the DPCDC budgeted funds for this project. These
funds would come from the unassigned fund balance of the General Fund.

Approve proposed change order on the Dow Park Pavilion and Improvements project.

City of Deer Park Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

